DQ
 1
DQ-RELAYS
30A POWER LATCHING
RELAY
38.0
1.496
29.0

DQ
 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Operating function Contact capacity
1: 1 coil latching
2: 2 coil latching
3: 30 A
Terminal shape
Q: 250 Faston terminal
Contact characteristics
0: Standard contact
Coil voltage (DC)
4H: 4.5 V
06: 6 V
09: 9 V
12: 12 V
24: 24 V
ADQ 3 Q 0
TYPES AND COIL DATA (at 20
°
C 68
°
F)
• 1 coil latching type
• 2 coil latching type
Contact
arrangement Part No.
Nominal
voltage,
V DC
Set voltage,
max. V DC
(initial)
Reset voltage,
max. V DC
(initial)
Coil
resistance,
Ω
(
±
10%)
Nominal
operating
current, mA
(
±
10%)
Nominal
operating
power, mW
Max. allowable
voltage,
V DC
1 Form A
ADQ13Q04H 4.5 3.15 3.15   25.3 177.8 800 5.85
ADQ13Q006 6 4.2 4.2   45 133.3 800 7.8
ADQ13Q009 9 6.3 6.3 101 88.9 800 11.7
ADQ13Q012 12 8.4 8.4 180 66.7 800 15.6
ADQ13Q024 24 16.8 16.8 720 33.3 800 31.2
Contact
arrangement Part No.
Nominal
voltage,
V DC
Set
voltage,
max.
V DC
(initial)
Reset